
Emmanuel Marquez - Vincentian Support
206-482-0000 | VincentianSupport@SVdPSeattle.org

HUNGER & BASIC NEEDS

Betsabe Navarrete Sainz - Food Bank Manager
206-858-2395 | foodbank@svdpseattle.org

Georgetown Food Bank
Community Connectors
Food & Basic Needs Supplies

FINANCE SUPPORT

Aine Dugan - Accounting
206-905-8582 | Finance@SVdPSeattle.org

CASE MANAGEMENT

Ana Curtis - Case Management Supervisor
206-949-4571 | CMintake@SVdPSeattle.org

CENTRO RENDU

Rocio Fabela - Operations Manager, Centro Rendu
206-354-5071 | CentroRendu@SVdPSeattle.org

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

Family Services and Adult Education
Latino Vincentian Member Support
PAM - Catholic Schools Program Liasion 

VINCENTIAN SUPPORT

Ozanam & Rendu Orientations
Conference Annual Report Questions 
Conference Special Events
Onboarding & Background Checks
Partners in the Gospel Transition Support

Conference Grants Support
Fundraising Initiatives

Vouchers, Gift Cards, Bus Passes
Financial Documentation (W9s)
SVdP Check Disbursement

Short & Long-term Case Management Services
Neighbor Referrals to Outside Agencies
Homelessness Prevention Program

Incoming Donations & Matched Gifts
Vehicle Donations

Conference Marketing Materials
Member Website Inquiries

Lisa Hubert - Development & Communications Mgr
360-900-9280 | Grants@SVdPSeattle.org

Lisa Hubert - Development & Communications Mgr
360-900-9280 | Communications@SVdPSeattle.org

President, Treasurer, & Spiritual
Advisor Formation & Trainings
Virtus & Safeguarding
Youth & MDI Immersion Program
Non-Vincentian Volunteer Program

Anna Pringle - Development & Communications Asst.
206-686-5286 | Giving@SVdPSeattle.org

FUNDRAISING & GRANTS
CONFERENCE RESOURCES

https://svdpseattlemembers.net
Vincentian Member Website

ConfDB.Seattle@gmail.com
Conference Database Support Team

Anabel Parra Flores - Production Supervisor
206-532-1397 | anabelf@svdpseattle.org

Administrative Offices
Main Phone: 206-767-9975
Address: 5950 4th Ave S, Seattle WA 98108
www.svdpseattle.org

Spirit@svdpseattle.org
Partners in the Gospel & Transformation

MATTRESS ORDERS

Helpline (internal contact for presidents) 

         206.767.6449
HELPLINE - NEIGHBOR LINE

Helpline@svdpseattle.org

https://svdpseattlemembers.net/
mailto:ConfDB.Seattle@gmail.com
mailto:spirit@svdpseattle.org
mailto:helpline@svdpseattle.org

